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1. WEEXR



1. #EZK % Windows 10/11 (64 fiI) ;

BMEM: Anaconda3d (2024.02 KX ERRA) ;

FF&ZTHR: Spyder (Anaconda B, #fR IPython f=H|ATJIEFIZTHED)
ki scikit-learn (CRERIMEZY) | numpy (BELIE) .

A w0 D

2. MREDER

FTFF Spyder, 7 IPython #Z=HIGWAUTRIL, BIEERSEESA:

import sklearn
import numpy as np
from sklearn.tree import DecisionTreeClassifier

print("Scikit-learn fkZ<: ", sklearn.__version_ )
print("NumPy kRZ<: ", np.__version_ )
print("ESABI! ")

#4127~ ModuleNotFoundError, #T7F Anaconda Prompt #47:

conda install scikit-learn numpy

M., XBABFSRIESR

BR 1: A ERESREYIZ
7 Spyder HEXM, HANTRE:

from sklearn import tree

import numpy as np

# [o)%5 o)

questions = (
' {Python 2Fpixit&at (£ 2hR) ) ',
' {Python BRIt EME XA




' {REHERY Python £Fih) ',

' {Python B FRITFFKFH) ',

" (AT LKA Python)

' (In#% Python 2T —2%)

' {Python RIEEM S RGIKM (PFR) )

WIS A S Python /N2 R B AR,
)
# BAER §NIRIE—DFZRNEEEE (0=8F, 1=M2EL, 2=KH2 T
EiE 3=%&EN)
answers = |

[3,0,0,0,0,3,3,1],

[3,0,0,0,0,3,3,2],

[3,0,0,0,0,3,3,3],

[0,3,0,0,0,0,0,3],

[0,3,0,0,0,0,0,2],

[0,3,0,0,0,0,0,1],

[0,0,3,0,0,3,0,3],

[0,0,3,0,0,3,0,2],

[0,0,3,0,0,3,0,1],

[0,0,0,3,0,0,3,3],

[0,0,0,3,0,0,3,2],

[0,0,0,3,0,0,3,1],

[0,0,0,0,3,3,0,3],

[0,0,0,0,3,3,0,2],

[0,0,0,0,3,3,0,1],
]
# Python 7K £ £Rr%F
labels = (GRS T PRAETF BRLTF, TN VLT PRET HESTF BALTF
VHIRETF  REST SRETF MRETF  BEST SRETF WRIETF]
# IR ISR KR K=

clf = DecisionTreeClassifier()




clf = clf fit(answers, labels)

ik 2: TH Python KEFN

GREAMRIE, KMAFAZTESTHN:

yourAnswer = []
print("\n=== FEEM TS A 0-3 MEH, 0=8EL, 1=%HEL, 2=ABH T
¥, 3=8/EFAH) ===")
for i in range(len(questions)):
while True:
try:
answer = int(input(f"[a]@{i+1}: {questions[il}? "))
yourAnswer.append(answer)
break
except:
print("WALX, IHEFHEA! ")
prediction = clf.predict(np.array(yourAnswer).reshape(1, -1))[0]
print(f"\n ¥R Python K35 4 : {prediction}")

BER 3: ARRWTYRML (TiE)
ERTILREN (ENESERKEE) | FUTRE:

import matplotlib.pyplot as plt
plt.figure(figsize=(15, 10))
tree.plot_tree(
clf,
feature_names=questions,
class_names=clf.classes_,
filled=True,

rounded=True




)
plt.title("Python 7K H| Wk 5K &", fontsize=14)
plt.savefig("python_skill_tree.png”, dpi=300, bbox_inches="tight")
plt.show()
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